SGM2228
20V, 500mA, Low Noise,
Low Dropout Linear Regulator
SG Micro Corp
JUNE 2026 – REV. A
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM2228 a low noise, high accuracy, high PSRR

JUNE 2026 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM2228-1.2 WLCSP-0.95×1.16-6B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2228-1.2XG/TR XXXX
1WZ Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2228-1.5 WLCSP-0.95×1.16-6B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2228-1.5XG/TR XXXX
2DB Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2228-1.8 WLCSP-0.95×1.16-6B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2228-1.8XG/TR XXXX
1X0 Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2228-2.5 WLCSP-0.95×1.16-6B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2228-2.5XG/TR XXXX
2DC Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2228-2.8 WLCSP-0.95×1.16-6B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2228-2.8XG/TR XXXX
2DD Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2228-3.0 WLCSP-0.95×1.16-6B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2228-3.0XG/TR XXXX
2DE Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2228-3.3 WLCSP-0.95×1.16-6B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2228-3.3XG/TR XXXX
265 Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2228-3.8 WLCSP-0.95×1.16-6B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2228-3.8XG/TR XXXX
2DF Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2228-4.2 WLCSP-0.95×1.16-6B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2228-4.2XG/TR XXXX
2DG Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2228-5.0 WLCSP-0.95×1.16-6B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2228-5.0XG/TR XXXX
1X1 Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2228-1.2 TDFN-2×2-6AL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2228-1.2XTDI6G/TR 27K
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2228-1.8 TDFN-2×2-6AL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2228-1.8XTDI6G/TR 2DH
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2228-2.5 TDFN-2×2-6AL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2228-2.5XTDI6G/TR 2DI
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2228-2.8 TDFN-2×2-6AL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2228-2.8XTDI6G/TR 2DJ
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2228-3.0 TDFN-2×2-6AL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2228-3.0XTDI6G/TR 2DK
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2228-3.3 TDFN-2×2-6AL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2228-3.3XTDI6G/TR 2DL
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2228-5.0 TDFN-2×2-6AL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2228-5.0XTDI6G/TR 27L
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2228-ADJ TDFN-2×2-6AL -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2228-ADJXTDI6G/TR 27M
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2228-1.2 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2228-1.2XN5G/TR 27H
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2228-1.8 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2228-1.8XN5G/TR 27I
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2228-2.5 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2228-2.5XN5G/TR 2DM
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2228-2.8 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2228-2.8XN5G/TR 2DN
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2228-3.0 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2228-3.0XN5G/TR 2DO
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2228-3.3 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2228-3.3XN5G/TR 269
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2228-5.0 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2228-5.0XN5G/TR 27J
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
20V, 500mA, Low Noise,
SGM2228 Low Dropout Linear Regulator
 3
JUNE 2026 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION (continued)